

राष्ट्रीय आयुर्वेद संस्थान

(आयुष मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) जोरावर सिंह गेट, आमेर रोड़, जयपुर-302002

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA

(Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India)

Jorawar Singh Gate, Amer Road, JAIPUR-302002 (Raj.)

Tele-Fax: 0141-2635816, 2635740 • Website: www.nia.nic.in, E-mail: nia-rj@nic.in

E- Poster Competition

On Theme Impact of AYUSH for Immunity Campaign during COVID-19

National Institute of Ayurveda, Jaipur is pleased to share the result of E-Poster Competition held virtually through submitting the E- Poster with Google form.

We had received 268 entries .The received posters were judged through the two panel of Judges for the initial scrutiny of E- Posters for their eligibility as per prescribed norms of competition and then qualified posters were assessed by panel of judges on bases of thematic presentation, novelty, creativity, etc and finally three E- Poster were declared as Top 3 among all received posters on basis of their assessment score. I thank all the participants for their participation and congratulate all the winners and wish all the best to all for their future endeavors.

The result is as follows-

- **Dr. Priyanka Katru-** P.G. Scholar (Ayu)

 National institute of Ayurveda, Jaipur
- 2nd Dr. Pankaj Sharma- BAMSShiva Ayurvedic Medical College and Hospital Himachal Pradesh
- 3rd **Dr. Hrishikesh Govind Gawali-** BAMS Government Ayurveda college, Nanded, Maharashtra

Director

National Institute of Ayurveda, Jaipur